
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2639
ANSWERED ON:29.03.2012
TICKET COUNTER AT MAU JUNCTION
Chauhan Shri Dara Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways have received requests from the representatives regarding opening ticket counter in the western part of Mau
Junction under North-Eastern Railways; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the action taken by the Railways thereupon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) & (b): Two representations were received in this regard in February, 2010 and December, 2010. 

(c): One unreserved ticketing system (UTS) booking counter has been opened on the western side of Mau Junction on 17.12.2011.
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